PETITION FC@ ZONING RE-CLASS{CATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING OF BAL
The Inter-City

wumhmhmdﬂ%ﬁ: Inm-ahdu'uu-u.
mmmmmwgmoﬂm property be re-classified, pursusst

o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an. D B._5u$.____________ __ _ meeto s

1. That the most recent zoning map was in error ln that it lmﬂvorhmly failed or
omitted to take Into account the fact that Petitioner's property, which is tho
anb{.ucl of this Petition, had been previously reclassified "RA" and is presently
used ar such,

2. That the present zoning division line between D. R, 5.5 zone and D, R. 16 zone

gy

extend directly through the erected on P
which are ly being as

prop

Sce attached description

and (2) for a Special Excejtion, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimas:
County, to use the herein described property, for.. alfices and affice hulldings.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zining Regulations.
1 or we, agree lo pay expenses of above re<lassification and/cr Special Exception advertising,
Ml-l.n\e.ummngnnmpeﬂtlnn.mafunh-upummdmwhmnlnuq
regulations and restrictions of Ballimore County adopled pursusnt to the Zoning Law for Baimare

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA- BEFORE THE
TION AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION
NW/S of Cedar Avenus, 421' Eof . ZONING COMMISSIONER
York Road - 9th Election District
The lnhr~cll7 Land Company - 1 OF
Patition
NO. 'u-lus RX (Item No. 33) : BALTIMORE COUNTY

This maiter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a Petl
tion filed by the Inter-City Land Company for a Reclassification from a D, R, 5.
Zone to a D. R, 16 Zone and, additionally, a request for a Special Exception for
an office building and offices. The subjact property is located on the northwest
side of Cedar Avenus, 421 feet east of York Road, in the Ninth Election Distric!
of Baltimore County, and contains 0, 615 of an acre of land, more or lass, sav-
ling and exception tht portion of the described property which is presently clas
sified D, R, 16.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the subject property

use of the office bullding would be upon Cedar Avenus, which would increase
traffic congestion.
Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all the evi-

[dence presented at the hearing, in the jud it of the Zoning Ce 0

that portion of the subject proper~ty zoned D, R. 5.5 is in error and should be

D, R. 16 in order to place the

ope. iy owncr in the status quo it

prior to the adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map of March 24,
1971

The present use of the subject property, namely apartments, necessi-
tates D. R, 16 zoning, and the fact that the zoning line 1uns through the apart-
ment complex itself is indicative of error.

It should also be stated that the 40 foot buffor zone of D. R, 5. 5 zoning,
running parailel to the centerline of Cedar Avenue, should be maintained.

‘With reference to the request for a Special Exception for an office build-

proporty, as shawn on the attached plat, boing Zoning Commisaioner's Exhibit |
1 and made a part hareof, be and the same is hereby reclassified from a D, R.
5.5 Zons to a D.R, 16 Zone.
"Beginning at a point 421" rom the contarline of York Road

)

side of C-d.u Avenue; and N-'fﬂ° Zlfz' 20"-W 26. 67" from
the northwest side of Cedar Avonue.

Thence runaing the following four courses ard distances

1. N-39%-.45'-20"-E 71.75' parallel to centerline of
Cedar Avenue

2. N-77°-45'-W 182.50'
3. 5-129-11'-30"-W 45.00
4. S-70Y-36'-20"-E 151.00' to beginning'

It is further € that the R for the rest and residue, |

excluding that portion that enjoyed the D, R. 16 classifi as above

be and the same is hereby DENIED and that said property be and the same is

ing and offices, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner, the p

County.

— B

|nereby continued as and to remain a D, R. 5.5 Zone.

is improved with a two-story brick apartment bullding, which was built in 1964
s i # 5 of Section 502. | of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations have nat been met. !

It is further ORDERED that the Special Exception for an office building

Petition: to convert the structure to a medical office building,
Sirdi i el Before any Special Exception may be granted, it must appear that the |
|and offices be and the same is hereby DENIED. |

uso which is requested will not: H
1. be dotrimental to the health, safety, or general | 3 A |
weltare of the locality involved or; | P

wvailable in the area for madival offices.

claiming that there are few vacancis

Address__ ﬂu O!imrmdﬁand It was further indicated that, at the present time, a portior of the subject]

altimore, Maryland 21234

property is classified D, R,5.5. The zoning line runs directly throngh the cen-
4 | Zoning Commiasidner of
P ) 1 Ao ter of the oxisting apartment structure. 2. tend to create congestion in ihe roads, streets, | Baltimore County
mson Protestant's Attorney of alleys therein, ete. |

el g 800 Equitable Towson Building \ g Residents of the area, mainly in protest of the request for the Special P
5] Addpesy Towson. Maryland 2)204. This is a burden that must be met by the Petitioner and, in the instant -3
Ll 821-8600 eption for an office bullding and offices, indicated that access to the subject : <
‘_E 2] PRDERED By The Zoning Commistioner of Baltimore County, thie _____ —eeeeeday i Rl icase, the req d Special would burden Cedar 5
2 «ty would be by Cedar Avenuc, which i a 20 foot wide improved road. 3 2
RN = -, 197 3, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as poopesty i h 2  Avenue, causing congestion in the road, and would be otherwise detrimental to :
<3 o ramired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapets of general circulation through- §Bocause of the close proximity to Towson State College, parking after 8:30 [ L 2
P t County, that propenty ba posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning -3 \ [ithe health, safety, and general welfare of that locality. g
Baltimore County in Rcom 106, County Offier Building in Towsoo Baltimore ta. m. is negligible and driving along Cedar Avenuc becomes hazardous. They # 3 v, '3
m— o Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comunissioner of Baltimore =
., 1 10: 0bclock from the| Je1 -

fearful that if said Spocial Exception were granted, any overflow 1 :
// L b = | ;; County, this _3,”_’51 day of January, 1975, that the hersin below described =
é,ﬁ - S = [ = |
e
- g s & | g 3
“Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Comnty. S o = s ) 3
= sas

| =]

fover)

‘P‘@arf ST TS, /#A/lndaﬂ¢¢y Avd As .ﬂe.o,&-rﬂs.
OF THE TPwiow HAmoR Lo imrien

. County Conncil of Baltimore County

(!’J/ Gounty DHfice Building, Tatwson, Margland 21204

September 5, 1973

COUNCILMEN

W saiimonr wp 223 w5 C

Beginning at 1 point 421' from the centerline of York Road

PHONE . 244 & %
aonociaien f
and curveyora rmeasured in a northeasternly direction along the northwest side of
6.

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Oond 2. Moew

Cadar Avenue; and N-70"-36'-20"-W 26.67' from the northwest sid
Cadar Avonues o of i3 G o Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Thence running the following four courses and distances 5 Y e SiMomg - ::.’:':‘.‘.D:I:::I“ Towson, Maryland 21204
R —— 1. N-39°-45'-20"-E 71.75' parallel to centerlina of Cedar Fourth Districi

Ave
9,5 Dear Mr, DiNenna:

2. N-77"-45'-W 182.50"

BEGLIILIG TOF THE SHIX at o onlnt rn the Hoethuass oida of Cedar Avens

0. feat wide; This letter will serve to advise you that the Bal-
sald pofnt beine 3fcuste,reasurad in thy lovthansterdy dirmction alem the v 3. s-12°-11'-30"-W 45.00 Sixth District timore County Council at their meeting en Tuesday,
: ¥ : ¢ _36°-20" ' . fRAlIS e AT September 4, 1973 passed the attached Planning Board
Si€a cf Cedan Avonuc 471 fast mere or Joos fecs the semnor farserd by the ntersorsfen 4. 5-70°-36'-20"-E 151.00' to beginning Resolution concerning the petition of the Inter-City Land
e Seventh District ‘Company to change the zoning classification of their tract

of the prolenration of = rehuesterly aide of Codor WALLACE A WiLLIAMS on the northwest side of Cedar Avenue, 421 feet northeast

of York Road from D. R. 5,5to D,

Fugnin

H tho eastorline of

ok Food 66 fent 5
York Foody Fan: af-and b =
minutes 70 soeends st 109,50 tary s
ninaEnT £ WamENBERELn incerely yours,
Aine vlene the sutiine 7 1sg ! aes

J

/Herbert E. Hoheaberger
Secretary

or forrer!y of Jaman fSadcor the ollruliop theas

rreents Vagt 106,00 feat (2) invth 24 Jorrees 33 rin

mﬁrﬂ’wxﬂmpfx A0 Bplarsd &

H0.00 feot and (3) Yerth 79 dorreca 35 ninutns 00 secends Hast 129,97 Fems f - iy y

te iateracet the Ensterly sida of Yerk Prad 66 faot wld

nen runndar i
nen runnfap s HEH:bl

alear the Easterly side of York Peod South

¢ South 17 derrees 12 rinutes 30 secrmt Vomr 14 ¢ i "333‘ ’I' ']"’ T ol
feat to n pofnt fa the Notherly eutline of Lond new on frrmerdy of lar 4 i3 LAY ES AN S
. - 4— 3
—_.

Enc:

thancs’ Yoavine York fead cad bin €C: Mr. William D. Frommn

rlv outline of

daprees 36 ninutas 20 socends Ten

\ Foet zo the nafar mp hesin

0,615 acras more or less

$£15/2773

| maro 7 197
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BAL' ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.__ September 20, 1373

T0_5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Property Owner: The Inter-City Land Compan

Locaclon; \WV/E af Cedsr suaiue, hzt- WE of York Roas
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:
Acreage: 0.615

D.R. 16; su:m Ex:np(lon for offices

Prior to the adoption of the comprehensive zoning maps, this praperty,
excepting that portion of *he property to a depth of 40 feet from and
paralie] to the center line of Ceuar Avenue, was in the D.R. 16 zonino
classificacion. The aforementioned frontage ilong Cedar Avenue was In
the D.R. 5.5 2oning classification (see Zoning Petition No. 8L, Boaid
of Appeals order dated November 2, 1961). In the opinion of the Planning
Board, the zoning classificatlon for a portion of this property was in-
advertently changed to D.R. 5.5 in the preparation of these maps.

The Pianning Board, therefore, racommends that the D.R. 16 zoning class=
ifaction for said portion of the proparty be restor.t Additionally,
the Board reconmends that the D.R. 5.5 zoning classification be retained
here at a depth of 40 feel from and parallel to tha center line of Cedar
Avenue (see attached plan}.

The Depa of Traffic Eng ring's repre: ive on the Zaning
Advizory Committee stated that because of grade problems, access Is not
possible to York Road. He noted that Cedar Avenue [s a one-way street,
that traffic congestion occurs during the school year, and that the
intersection of Cedar Avenue, Worcester Road, and York Road is 'poorly
designed'. He stated that the current estimated trip generation is
approximately 73 trips p=i day; the proposed office would be expected to
generate approximately 107 trips per day.

Current access is via Cedar Avenue, a quiet, residential-type street,
serving, in addition to the existing apartment building, anumber of weli-
maintained single-family dwellings. The Board believes that office uses
would be inappropriate here.

Atrachment: |

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF BEFORE THE

THE INTER-CITY LAND DOMPANY FOR A . ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF

ZONING RECLASSIFLCATION FROM A

DR 5.5 ZONF TO A DR 16 ZONE

DE ey S A

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT

PE’ TION

The Memorandun of The Inter-City Land Company, Petitioner in the
above captioned case, In support of its Petition for a reclassification of a
portion of its property, situate between York Road and Cedar Avorue, nineth
election district, Baltimore County, Maryland, from a DR 5.5 zone to a DR 16
zone, Tospectfully represents:

1. That the most recont zoning map is in crror in that it inad-

vertently failed or omitted to take into account the fact that your Petitioner's

property had been classified "RA" in its entirety prior to the adoption of said
map. |

2. That the present ioning division line between the K 5.5
zone ard the DR 16 2one extends directly through the improvements erectcd on
your Petitioner's property, which said imprevements are presently heing uscd
and oceupied as residential spartments.

3. T.7* n comparisen of the cxisting zoning linc with the out-

I line of your Petitioner's property supports your Petitioner's contention that |

|
| the intention of the County Counsel, in adopting the present map, was to extend

| t!w Fomiag linc along the outlinc of your Petitioner's property in order that |
| a11 of your etitioners property would be zoned Dk i6 to conform with its pre-
visusly existing zoning classification of "RA",
4. That your Petitioner is advised and therefore avers that
miny such errors have occured in the redrafting of the various zoning maps for |
Baltimore County and that the only means nvailable for the correction of such

administrative errors are the Eiling of u Petition for reclassification of such

property ar has been so erroncously zoned.

800 Equitsble Towson ansudlu
Towson, Maryland 21204

821-1

Attorney for Petitioner

I
|

as}
&{’ lumu-m.

@ o

NI SpponN

MT iMON
bl 01 8216600

A
AL A WU IR

July 3, 1974

The Honorable 8. Eric DiNenn:

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Connty
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Re-Classification Etc,
The Inter-City Land Company
No, 74-163-X

DPear Mr, DiNenna:

As you may recall, [ represented tie Inter-City Land Company at the
hearing on the above captioned petition. My client has recently called 10 my
attention, once again, the fact that while the above petition was heard before
you on October 18, 197§ we have never received a copy of any Order or other
indication ol action taken thereon.

Because the passage of time in this mutter would appear (o be u
it has occurred 1o me that you may have passed an Order in this man
that, for some reason or othes, | have not received a copy of the same,  Your
advice in this regard would be appreciated.

With all best wishes, [am,

y iruly yours,

b (K

LEE STUART THOMSON

b5
ToMING DeFASIMENT
B -

B0 EQUITAILE TOWSON HUILDING, TOWSON, MU, 21901

Jasuary 24, 1978
Leu Stuart Thomason, Eaquire
872 Equitable Towson Building

Towsom, Maryland 21204
RZ;  rstition for Reclassification and
1iW/8 of Cedar Avemus, 421' E
d"mﬂ- 9th Elsction District
‘The City Land Company -
Patitioner
NO. 74-103-RX (ltem No. 33)

Dear My, Themsom:

I have this date passed my Order in the a ove referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order s attached.

Very truly yours,

&
S, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

-
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£ CAIC DINENNA
20MING Commmsionn

August 17, 1973

The Honorable Harry J. Barlenfelder
Chairman, Boltimore County Council
Towson, Maryland 21204

waw orricen
Lee STUART THOMSON
H. RoBERT SiMonN

. BUITE: 800, EQUITABLE TOWSON DUILDING, TOWSON, MD. 21204

301} 821-6000

July 31, 1973

Law oreices
Lek STeant THOMSON
H. Ronert Simox

BUITE 800, EQUITANLE TOWKON 1114 ING, TOWNON, MD, 21204
@O e

July 3§, 197

Office of Planning and Zoning
July 30, 1973
Page *

specially on the issue of error in the present zoning map. 1 shall be
m0st happy ta appear hefore vou personaily in order to discuss this aat-
ter further should jou feel it necessary.

Dear Sir:

/ Thanking you fr your hind attention in Zhls]m!tu

/
ver [/‘

) o
LEF STUART BERSOS

My vours,

Al its meeting on Thursday, Avgust 16, 1973, the Baltimore County Plonning Boord, under the
provisions of Subsaction 22-22 (i) of the Baltimere County Code 1968, a3 amended, unanimously
approved o resolution to certify 1o the County Council that early action is manifestly required
in the public interest on the petition of The Inter=City Land Company to change the zoning
clasilication of their trcet on the northwest side of Cedar Avenue, 421 feet nottheast of York
Road from D. R. 5.510 D. R, 16,

Mr. Charles B. Heyman

Office of Planning

301 Jefforson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 LST/h
Re: nn:lm of The Inter-City Land Re: Petition of Intercity Land Company
for ming reclassification for reclassification and special

& ce: Mr. We. Barnes Hall
and spuchl exception exception - Cedar Avenue

The Intercity Land Company
Aftar reviuwing the peritioner's letler and @ copy of he soning map, the Planaing Board concluded

that, prior 1o the odoption of the comprehensive roning maps, this preperty was in the D. R. 16
zoning classification. The Boord ogreed tiat it had not intended lo chonge the zoning classi=
fication of this tract . ¥ land when the Enard forwarded its recommended zoning maps 1o the

5 ) County Council .

Doar Mr. Heyman: Gentlcmen: S. Eric DiNemna, Esquire
This office represents the Intercity Land Company of 7214 Old
Harford Road, Baltimore County, Maryland 21234, The Corporation is the
owner of a parcel of ground situate in the nineth election district of .
Baltimore County and lying betwecen Yoxk Road and Cedar Avenue jusc south
1. The original of my lectter, ll\der date of of Towsan. Many years ago, upon the Petition of Intercity Land Company,
Ju]y 31, 1975, to the Office of Planning the entire property had been zoned RA and apartments constructed thercon
& Zoning “q““ ing that ;)“ subject by my client. The improvements on the property are presently occupied
ptl:hm be removed from the cycle zoning a3 apartments.

In sccordance with my advico to that affect from the

® Office of Zcning, [ enclose herewith the following in connection with .
the abovo caztioned Potition:

Coples of the petition and ai the lelter addrsied 1o the Chairman of the Planning Board are

attached. 1 will provide odditional information upon your request. Netification to the Zoning

Commissioner of the Council’s action on this matter is necessary 1o that limely actions can be

taken by him in accordance therewith,

cedrre., 3
Sincerely, L X Upon the adoption of .o most recent map, and apparently due to
. . 2. A copy of the plats submitted with the administrative error, the zoning line was shifted so -hat my client's pro-
/ // a2, Potition for Reclassification and special perty is now bisccted by a line, which runs through the existing improve- =
%/”"4 2ty ion. ments, with DR 16 zoning on one side and DR 5.5 zoning on ths other. A

comparison of the zoning line as now drawn with tie outline of my client's
property would appear to confirm the fact that the faiiure of the present =
map to include all of my client's property as DR I6 was uue to administra-
tive error in the drafting of the map.

Williom D. Fromm, Secictary -

L 3. Coples of the rwo descriptions submitted .
Boltimore County Planning Board with the Petition for reclassification and v
. special cxception.

T hive since been advised by officials of your department that
the only manner in which this error can be corrected is by the filing of
a Petition for reclassification of that portion of the property which is
zoned DR 5.5 to DR 16. Accordingly, L have propared and have this day

Should anything further be requind 1 would appreciate
cc:  The Honoroble Francis X. Bossle: ywr promptly so notifying this office. .,
The Honerable Gary H. *-ies

The Henorsble G. Walter Tyrie, Jr. < . Very truly yours, 3 .

o ] filed such a Petition on behalf of my client. Lmder the circumstances,
ﬂ“: Hw‘\olw .:a \Fh.-b,r_mcc. Dove . the purpose of this letter is to respectifully request that the hearing .
Heioraole Froneis C. Barrett on this P:tition be removed from the normal cycle zoning hearings, which .

The Honoroble Voilace A, Willioms

I ‘mderstand will nct begin until 1974, and that this matter be heard

LEE STUART THOMSON

Mr. Herber! E. Hotenberger K
Me. S. Eric DiNenna LST/§h
Attachments '
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIGE OF PLANNING ANB ZONING Enclosures

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILTING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ANEA CODE 301 PLANNING 4se3T11  ZOMING seaamt ‘ec: Mr. Wa. Bames Hall

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLAZSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION e —_—

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAL [TMORE COUNTY:
’ The Inter-City  «

1, or we,_Land Company. ._____. __...legal owner.. of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which Is described in Lhe description :nd plat attached hercto zad made a part hereof,

Bercby petition (1) that the zoning status offe ereis deseribed property be reclassiied, pursuant

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couity, from an.. D), 5.5.

| o T T | — -.zone; for the following reasons:

1. That the most recent zoning map was in error in that it inadvertently failed or
omitted to take into account the fact that Petitioner's property, which is the
subject of this Petition, had been previously reclassified "RA™ and is presently
used as such.

2. That the present zoning division line between D.R. 5.5 zone and D. R. 16 zone

zone 10 an

IR

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANG ZONING

Ttem 33
extend directly through the erected on Petitioner's property -‘ County oftice Butish
which arc presently being occupied as apartments. Tosem Building |11 V. Chasepaske Avaove
" 21204 Towton, Maryland 2120k

Your Petition hes basn recelved and acceated fo- Filing
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

soy of. Augnat 1573,

County, ta use the herein described property, for... alfices sndl effice

Property Is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulalions and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

Zaning Commi33§ane

Pelistonsr_The Inter-city Lend Comppay
cornma!timar's Atternerias Stuart Thomaon  Feviewed b 9‘

Trme
Zoning Advisory Comnifies

3920 Rosalie Avenwe
Baltimoze, Maryland 21234

NN
i S [

Lee Stuart Thnmsgn Petitioner's Altorney

i 800 Equitable Towson Building

Ei Address Towson, Maryland 21204 ______

Ey g \ 821-6600

* F ¢ B ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_ _._._.____________ 4 duy

£

| gi: K L . 197 ., that the gibject matter of this petition be advertised, as
3 § |3 z 1’5 required by the Zoning Law ef Baltimore Ceunty, in two newspapers of general circulation thraion-
!g a 3 B ke Ll Taal B POy 00 sl 3 afs LAl e S90IC Reating ve DG DeIGTE NG ZOnE

}A t.@ L-l Commissisner of Baitimory Coanty 1n wurty ofice Buuding in Towson, Baltimore

; Counly, on the_ X 197 Lt O'clock

4 , - 3 &

®

Zouing Commissionct of Bltimoie County.
MARD 7 1975




ADVISORY UOMMITTEL

September 10, 1973

Lec Stuart Therson, Esq.,
800 Equitable Towzon Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception Petition

Item 33-
The Inter-City Land Company -
petitione

Dear Mr. Thomson:

-2-

Lec Stuart Thomson, Esq.
Re: Ttem 33 - The Inter-City Land Co, g
Septenber 10, 1973

The property is well landecaped and site
approximately B0 feet off of Cedar Avenue. It
enjoys a nice elevation above the street level of
York Road, No entrances are proposed on York Road
at this time. The parking lot is not laid out
precisely as the plon indicates.

Curb and gukter docs not currently cxist on
Cedar wvenue at this location.

Baltimare County, Margland
Bepartment ®f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE LUILDING
TOWSON. MARTLAND 21204

Burean of Eng.aceving

ELLSWORTH K. DIVER. #. . criEr

August 22, 1973

o ric Didenna
Zondng Commdaaioner

County Office Bullding
Towmon, Maryland 21204

Re:

Item #33 (1973-197h)

Proparty Ownsr:  Inter-City Land Go,

W/3 Cedar iverue, L21f 1/ of York 7d,

xisting Zoning: 16 and D.R. 5.
eclassifcation from D.E. 5.5 to

o

Mr. 5. Erdc DiNenna
Zoning Conmiszsicner Unner: Tuter
Atti Moo John J. Dillen

Stata Highway Admini:

Harey 7 thghes
ki A

Bermard M Evany
Fedib Ao

August 3,1973

Re: L.A.L. Hesting Aug. /,13/3
Lend Lo,
Locatien: wW/5 Cedar ave.
421 fr. M€ of Yera ko, |
Ate L8} Exrzting doning
0., 16 and 0.8, 5.5
Fropesed loning: Reclassi -
fication from DA, 5.5 to
.M. 16 ana & ipecial
cxcepty o tor Jfrices
Election Districts 3th

No. Acres: U.oly

Oear #r. DiNennay

) Proposed Zoning: The subject site has no access from fork dond, theref 2
tho: Zendng hdvi : Dy 16 und a Spactal Excepion for Gffices Higheay Administratian has na coment., RIETIheTTA Wha-A T
\'-T,ll!ﬂ bl:" EEac 4 There is an existing dwelling on either side District: Sth Yo, Aeres: 0.515
Pebition Of the subject preveriy as well as on the opposite v !
of the properiy. | sido of the stree Tear Mr. Difiennat ALy Froty B e,
HIMRBE The history of thi t lod that The following to are furnished in regard to the plat subaitted to thi Do Al ar
. - 5 § 1] sto. o 8 property reveale at a o conments a 1rn n Pl s’ 8 Deve nt ineer i secii
This o s e Thtenaty b dicace Reclassification was obtained thiough a prior 9Efice for reviow by the Zoning ..dvisory Comittae in connection with the subjact Ltem. S fmec g SNeE
the apraig R e e oy hearing (Case No. 4848); however, therc apparently i‘, v & ot 22 2
e A e e it was an Orror made on the plotting of the proparty Generals byt sdnn E. heye
plan * xegarg EHEa Coka iz on the zoring maps which was not picked up on the Asst. Development Engineer
plan L) oA bustang on Ehis ,fff-‘ = Comprehensive Zoning Maps in 1971. Baltinore County utilitles ind “ighway laprovemsnts are not involved. It ChedEt-as
Fle 101 ‘ sf Planaing may File a wricten appears that additional fire hydrant protection may be required in the vieinity.

foner with recommenda~
of the requested

e Zoning Commis
to the appropriatenc

This office haa no further sonen: in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Commities revicw in conviction with this Iem #33 (1973-29711),

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Hotico
of the hearing date and time, which will Le held not *‘
less than 30, nor more than 90 days aftor the date
on the f£iling certificate, will be forwarded to you
in the near future.

ibjeet property is located on the

i Cedar Awenue, 421 feet northeast
roperty is currently improved
and frame apartment structure
cly cight upits.

o)

iticner is requesting a Reclaesification
Lxception for office and office

Ve FiRos

Kay Sheot.
2 and 3 fos, Sheete
Topo
s

e
¥R 5L
0 Tax

JID:ID

Enclosure

cc: APR Associates
3920 wisalie Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21234

P.0.Box TAT | 300 Wost Praston Sirant, Baltimare Maryiand 23203

’ i
—Bavmvore Counry, MaryLano - BOARD OF EDUCATION
DeparrMent oF HEALTH—— o cevnmnan OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21204
rvv:m'::::m:fm August 14, 1973 ?'o:"n:'".”“”':":'."""““ Avgust 28, 1973 Dates August 10, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissione: :
Zoning Advisory Commitiee County m::xcu uuu’u‘:
Office of Planning and Zening Towson, Haryland 21204
Balrimare County Office Buildi Ror Ttan 33
S. Eric Di%eana, Zoning Commissiomer Towson, Maryland 21204 e . 5.
enda

ZhAat.

eting <f: August 741973

Hr.
0ffice of Planning and Zoning 3

Iocation: see a,
g::::'yl 05::;:-:;“1:;:: Dear Ms. BiNenna: Precent Zoning: D-Re 16 and 0.R. 5.5

1
Proposed Zoning: Reclassifization from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 and 5.7,
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Comments on [tem /33, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, August 7, 1973, are as fallows: for offices. .

Comments on Item 33, Zonfng Advisory Committee Mesting Property Owner, lnter-City Land Co.
August 7, 1973, are as follows: : Location: W/S Cedar Avenwva, 421 ft. NE of York Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.16and D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclasification from D.R.5.5 to D.R.16 and o Special Excaption for Offices
Location: W/3 Cadar Avenue, 421' NE of York Road i:c':’" Df“g?ﬂ .
Present Zoning: D.R. 16 and D,R. 5.5 . Aeres: 0.
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 N District: 9

and a Special Exception for Offices. This plan has bean reviewed and thera are no site-planaing factors requiring comment. No. Acres: 0.615

Diserice: 9
No. Aeres: 0.615 Very truly yours,

Since metropolitan water and sever are avallable, an v f %/&x»l/["“'
health hazard is anticipated. : ; : / Ho adverse effect on student populatdon.
J4hn L. Winbley .

Planning Spacialist 1}
Projezt & Development Planning Division

Property Owner: Inter-City Land Co.

e S e
Zoning Commissioner
Sbeited by Zoorganny
Atomey_ Zbtrmpnan/ Reviewed by

-r:'r.....s. Interprated s acceptonce of the Petition for aasignment of & hearing

Lear Mr. Dilienna: i
tioner's

Very truly yours, 2

E i

i
C e Pl S
Thamas i Devlin, Direct

Vory truly pqurs,
¢ -
BUREAL OF EXVIROSMENTAL SERVICES

é) L«Z Zarill &
i ¥NE/nL W. Nick Putrg
WYB:mng ; Field F: 3

1 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING B
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE TOWION. MARYLAND 21304
5 AMEL GOOE 31 Rianming 43801 rommG adsse “rson sosit it 8 '




e
FETTION FOR RECLAERFICA:
AND SPECIAL EXCEFTION g
; D 3310 0. ’ y
JDNING i DR 3310 DR, OFFICE OF
ceptivn far Offices and Offies

O
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

LOCATION: Korthwest ude of Co
"Lk ION: Nortwen sde ot |‘\1 o) St Notwne 13 Tort Eoak of Yorh
Codar Avenoe 431 foct East of York 1‘0 o
RArE & TiME: THURSDAY. — e SN Cm S R
i e TOWSON, MD.....Septamkee 27 .ooeeoemy w13
3 3 TOWSON, MD. 21204 Cetavar 1 = W73 otk Avemas, Tousen, Brpland.
. T oame - THIS 1S TC CERTIFY. that the sunexed advertisement was
=5 Qn""".-.'fr--""" ais
THIS IS TOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of e T e | published (n THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspsper printed I,
Haltimore County, 5 s Prosent Rsuiag: DR 54 ‘ Tu/y
# al R entor, 30 published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., moscimcmmelx I
s : Gifees' sng Wies Bainae. 1302 | -
Propmed Zenmg: DR 18 ket 1 e mar |
DA fie usciel Excrption NIMB Distriet of Ballimore County
A Tnt et o ad ot was inserted in THF. TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published o e ame % 4 pint
xmnmdl;hu—-mr-w y lmm M_a-ﬂ.l Lol
CHDAR AVENUE, in Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweekfor o1 succossive | e, e et e e e |
TioN DisTRICY, BaLTisionE |
BEGINNING FOK THE SAME weekd before ihe 15t day of toier 1974 thatlsto say, the same S0 2 iietindtion o1 the pen.
M the Northwesi side of |.n..co-¢.'.n-...-u he e
Copde ket fie. e rciing of York Bevd, 44 foot wide;
paiat being simeis. mensured (a was inserted In the Issues of Themee runaing irom ekl penl o
e Noxthasstely e i g Ko B4
e Narihwedi side of Codar R ‘nds o1 Cotac Abrnaty
Avenue, 1) leet o or N3 e 4 i 2
e imteriee Dhumes Jesving Cedar_ Aveass ans
ia'el Crdae E—«"-:-: ST
i bogmmiag 2t [, ) TS M Costof Advertisement, ¥..-
s St | Vin 45" seeemes Eant fase dret
w1 38 STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc. 33 Noria ¢ deurwrn 33 mimutes
Teet A8 & poini: thence (raviag ot e T e e
l'll-lhm:.nltil along N“.lnlnﬂl:'ummn-ldlul
a0 urk Read Bautn 13 dagrens 11
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 12486 LE

OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

i

i
|
]

T WILTOMDA
i iy

(8]

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 12435
OFFICE OF FINiLL | REVENUE DIVISION et
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT I"f,','.‘_“ Oct. 18, 1973 01-662

DaTE Accouny

it
o ety o
i ey ot e oate  Septs 2L, 1971 Account Dlegp | Moty Manaiiola; thance. Iearind
U B rvnds W et 1R A e
T30 Narth 31 drgrees 1 misuten |

P poiok of e
amount_$50.00 e aming HIF s are §  whive - casunm YeLLow - CusTOMEN
| L lem,
iag the preserty ot Toe mised  Inter-Gity

| Bl land Co.
ERP— | Cly Lina commar, 4 Sr e=| 7214 01d Harford Road
...

Tosrcoaiy W Inter-Clty and Co. e e Byt PREperty——#TH103IX
EE:’"“.':.".".:.""' 72U.lr6]dt§nrfuxd Rd, NI Abvertising and Jorting 9 - p TP
e Baltisore, Md. 2123,

provapler Petition for Reclassification and Special Exception
o pry gty oo Flm-Rx |, i 5 GCu S—— e -
T /0 3"

e Foum 108,
Covaty Ming, 111 W
Chasapeste Avenue, Towion,

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY P 2 AKX
Towsan, Morylend

Lo~
District . ...
Posted for
Petitioner

Location of property:._ /5.

Lovation of Signs .

o
odho
AN riT s

Posled by _____ . A Date of return:.

PERMIT NUMEER CONTRGL NUMBER

INSPELTION DATE =
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/ GENERAL NOTES

1) ZoNiniS
/ . EXISTING - DR 16 AND [
0POSD ~0R 16 WiTH APE:
Fox aeicEs

B foﬂ 270"

Z) A STHEET FALNING
FUEST FLOOR - UIE Oirichs

FLIOR ARZ .
W™ 28 SIACES REQUIRED D593+ 300+ 12
JECIT FLdoR” - UIE e
FLAKE ARES IS0 So Fr.
O SPREES RESUIRED MIPL 500 + 5
TOTAL IPACE REQUIRED 20
TIrAc SRACE PROVDED 2/

3)P DENOTES & AIEH COMIRTT EVERTOLEN> To AL
UKD AS SCAEEAS

%9

) BOING B BITUMIMRGS CONERETE WITH A 8T
il DM OF CEUINED STOME

2 37X BRICK APIRTHENT
B omE

&) AREAN JF FROFPERTY @ O&/54 "
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LAY
PTREL THIN EREKIASG Witk I ALLIRED

EXISTME BOAINE
OT 55

MARY K. MANSFIELD

Wl £ 17808 L /
| L A
FACATE
\

T D Sy I8P
i PLAT TO ACCONIPANY PETITION

FOR RECLASSIFICATION
, AND SFECIAL EXCERPTION
B FPROFERTY OF THE INTER-EITY LANG COMMAN'Y
BETWEEN YORK ROAD AND CEDAR AVENUE
MINTH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY ; MARTLAND

t e

FEALE: /720" APRIE {970
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